SB 90-4 (LC 779) 3/9/17 (MNJ/ps)

Requested by SENATE COMMITTEE ON GENERAL GOVERNMENT AND ACCOUNTABILITY

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 90

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after "provisions;" delete the rest

2 of the line and delete line 3 and insert "and amending ORS 291.041.".

3 Delete lines 9 through 12 and insert:

4 "(A) The Secretary of State.

5 "(B) The State Treasurer.".

6 In line 23, delete ", 2017".

7 On page 2, delete lines 35 through 38 and insert:

8 "(A) The Secretary of State.

9 "(B) The State Treasurer.".

10 On page 6, line 27, delete "January" and insert "March".

11 Delete lines 38 through 40.

12
